

MODIFICATION 1
AGREEMENT #15230 FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
For LAKE COUNTY

Amend this AGREEMENT entered into by and between Lake County (hereinafter "County") and Deigan & Associates, LLC (hereinafter "Consultant and or Contractor"),

NOW, THEREFORE, Lake County and the Contractor AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. AGREEMENT DOCUMENTS

The Agreement Documents listed below constitutes a Contract Acknowledgment in the agreement between the County and the Consultant are:

- A. Contract revised Acknowledgment change in scope of services dated November 16, 2015 and identified as Exhibit C

SECTION 2. SCOPE OF SERVICES

As identified in Consultant acknowledgment in reduction of scope of services no longer includes the preparation of Environmental Review Records (ERRs) for the Lake County Housing Authority (LCHA) work dated November 16, 2015.

SECTION 3. AGREEMENT PRICE

With this agreed upon scope reduction the new anticipated cost of services is \$70,000.00, the hourly rate of \$80.00 per hour.

Except for the provisions outlined above, the remainder of the contract shall remain in full force and effect.

Lake County:

Deigan & Associates, LLC

RuthAnne Hall
Purchasing Agent
Date _____

Print Name: _____
Date _____

EXHIBIT C



Deigan & Associates, LLC
Environmental Consultants

28835 N. Herky Drive, Unit 120

Lake Bluff, Illinois 60044

847.578.5000

Contract Acknowledgement

November 16, 2015

Ms. Jodi Gingiss
Community Development Administrator
Planning, Building and Development Department
Lake County, IL
500 Winchester Rd., Second Floor
Libertyville, IL. 60048

via email to jgingiss@lakecountyil.gov

Re: Agreement #15230
HUD Environmental Review Records

Dear Ms. Gingiss:

Deigan & Associates, LLC (D&A) acknowledges that there has been a change in the scope of services described in Lake County Professional Services Agreement #15230. The agreed upon scope of work no longer includes the preparation of Environmental Review Records (ERRs) for the Lake County Housing Authority (LCHA). With this agreed upon scope reduction the new anticipated cost of services is \$70,000.00, the hourly rate of \$80.00 per hour does not change.

Sincerely,

Deigan & Associates, LLC

Gary J. Deigan
Principal

This Agreement, dated November 16, 2015 is hereby accepted and the Fees agreed to. General Terms of County Purchase Order acknowledged.

Authorized County Representative

Date: _____